	I 04:56	PM BR	oad and	CASSEL	FAX NO.	561 483 70	00	Р.	01
i ổf Corpc		X		00.	340	78:	3	100 DEC 27	age 1 of 1
			Flo	Division of	tment of S Corporations cess System	tate	į	ORPORATION	8:05
			E	lectronic Fili	ng Cover Shee	et		75	•
				(((1302000)	241705 100			EFPECTIV	100
Note	n DO NO	T hit the	REFRE	SH/RELOAD	241705 1))) button on your nother cover she	browser fron xct.		12/24	102
To:	Division Pax Numb	of Com	so porati	SH/RELOAD will generate a	button on your	browser fron xct.		12/24	2/02

# LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

**5R** Properties, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$125.00

**Electronic Filing Menu** 

----

Corporate Filing

Public Access Help

https://ccfss1.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/cfilcovr.exe

J. BRYAN DEC 3 0 2002

BOC1/ESTATES/97674.1 18921/0003

DEC-27-02 FRI 04:57 PM BROAD AND CASSEL

Fax Audit number: H02000241705 1

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

## OF

### **5R PROPERTIES, LLC**

The undersigned does hereby subscribe to, acknowledge and file the following Articles of Organization for the purpose of creating a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE I

The name of this limited liability company shall be: SR Properties, LLC.

#### ARTICLE II

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the limited liability company shall be 990 South Rogers Circle #2, Boca Raton, Florida 33487, with the privilege of having its offices and branch offices at other places within or without the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE III

The initial registered office of this limited liability company is 7777 Glades Road, Suite 300, Boca Raton, Florida 33434. The initial registered agent at that address is Kenneth Edelman, P.A.

## ARTICLE IV

The limited liability company will be a manager-managed company.

#### ARTICLE V

The limited liability company's existence shall be effective as of August

26, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization this 27<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2002.

Kenneth Edelman, Authorized Representative

Fax Audit number: H02000241705 1



P. 02

DFC-27-02 FRI 04:57 PM BROAD AND CASSEL

H02000241705 1 Fax Audit number:

# CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF **REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE**

UNE AND THE ASSESSMENT OF THE Pursuant to the provisions of section 608.415, Florida Statutes, the undersigned limited liability company submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

FIRST -- The name of the limited liability company is 5R Properties, LLC.

SECOND -- The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Kenneth Edelman, P.A. 7777 Glades Road, Suite 300 Boca Raton, Florida 33434

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dated this 27th day of December, 2002.

Kenneth Edelman, P.A., **Registered** Agent

Bv:

Enneth Edelman, President

H02000241705 1 Fax Audil number: